30 PROVISION FOR INVESTMENT TAX
31 CREDIT-NET (41,671) (20,420) * 0 0 (41,671) (20,420) 20,571
32 (GAIN) LOSS DSP. UTILITY PLANT (549) (388) 0.7070 Q 0 (549) (388) 0

33 TOTAL OPERATING EXPENSES 2,032,408 1,463,287 0 1,019 2,032,408 1,464,306 1,177,849

34 NET ELECTRIC OPERATING INCOME 414 558 297 135 Q iLllfilU 414 558 295 176 296.735

35 AUTHORIZED NET OPERATING INCOME ADJUSTED FOR RIDER CASES 274 113

36 DIFFERENCE IN ACTUAL VS AUTHORIZED RETURN 21 063

37 TOTAL JURISDICTIONAL OPERATING EXPENSES EXCLUDING FUEL COSTS 1 173 842 944 749

38 JURISDICTIONAL FUEL COSTS 204 427 185 803
*CALCULATED ON A SEPARATE RETURN BASIS

ATTACHMENT 1-F
SCHEDULE 2

INDIANA MICHIGAN POWER COMPANY
STATEMENT OF ELECTRIC OPERATING INCOME

APPROVED IN IURC CAUSE NO. 45576
TEST YEAR ENDED DECEMBER 31, 2022

(1) (2) (3) (4) (5) (6) (7) (8) (9) (10) (11)

PROJECTED TEST YEAR

OTHER & TOTAL CO. TOTAL CO. INDIANA PROFORMA
LINE TOTAL NON-UTILITY BEFORE TOTAL CO. AFTER INDIANA ORDERED JURISDICTIONAL INDIANA
NO. DESCRIPTION COMPANY ITEMS ADJUSTMENTS ADJUSTMENTS ADJUSTMENTS JURISDICTIONAL ADJUSTMENTS AFTERADJ'S JURISDICTIONAL

$000 $000 $000 $000 $000 $000 $000 $000 $000

1 OPERATING REVENUES
2 RETAIL AND FIRM SALES 2,041,106 2,041,106 (244,225) 1,796,881 1,264,202 0 1,264,202 1,183,126
3 INTERRUPTIBLE SALES 145,316 145,316 (4,904) 140,412 97,725 0 97,725 96,342
4 NON-FIRM SALES 112,952 112,952 (48,371) 64,581 44,928 0 44,928 44,928
5 OTHER OPERATING REVENUES EXCL PJM 213,659 213,659 (3,394) 210,265 153,147 0 153,147 153,147
6 OTHER OPERATING REVENUES - PJM DEMAND (147,615) (147,615) 144,031 (3,584) (2,984) 0 (2,984) (2,984)
7 OTHER OPERATING REVENUES - PJM ENERGY (1,164) (1,164) 1,164 0 0 0 0 0
8 EMISSION ALLOWANCES 36 36 0 36 25 0 25 25

9 TOTAL OPERATING REVENUES 2,364,290 0 2,364,290 (155,699) 2,208,591 1,557,043 0 1,557,043 1,474,584

10 OPERATING EXPENSES:
11 FUEL:
12 COAL, OIL, NUCLEAR 134,450 134,450 0 134,450 93,537 0 93,537 93,537
13 OTHER 4,622 4,622 0 4,622 3,215 (2,762) 453 453
14 PURCHASED POWER:
15 PURCHASED POWER-DEMAND 189,490 189,490 0 189,490 133,962 (75,823) 58,139 58,139
16 PURCHASED POWER - ENERGY 234,637 234,637 0 234,637 163,234 0 163,234 163,234
17 PURCHASED POWER- DIRECT ASSIGN 5,208 5,208 0 5,208 0 0 0 0
18 OTHER OPERATIONS EXP - EXCL PJM AND DSM 439,211 10,987 450,198 (2,208) 447,990 323,221 (63,691) 259,530 259,205
19 OTHER OPERATION EXPENSES - PJM DEMAND 190,407 190,407 (190,407) 0 0 0 0 0
20 OTHER OPERATION EXPENSES - PJM ENERGY 2,054 2,054 (2,054) 0 0 0 0 0
21 OTHER OPERATION EXP - DSM 10,874 10,874 (9,425) 1,449 1,449 0 1,449 1,449
22 MAINTENANCE EXPENSES 196,950 196,950 572 197,522 136,060 (3,263) 132,797 132,797
23 DEPRECIATION EXPENSE 470,809 470,809 8,864 479,673 349,160 (10,000) 339,160 339,160
24 TAXES OTHER THAN INCOME TAXES 116,396 116,396 (79) 116,317 92,031 (1,062) 90,969 89,714
25 STATE INCOME TAX (2,712) (920) (3,632) 2,257 (1,375) (2,180) 7,903 5,723 1,702
26 CURRENT FEDERAL INCOME TAX 4,184 (3,695) 489 9,058 9,547 2,302 31,725 34,027 17,888
27 PROVISION FOR DEFERRED FEDERAL
28 INCOME TAX-NET-INCLUDING
29 PROVISION FOR INVESTMENT TAX
30 CREDIT-NET (6,357) 183 (6,174) 29,312 23,138 24,233 (3,662) 20,571 20,571
31 GAIN/LOSS ON DISPOSITION OF UTILITY PLANT 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

32 TOTAL OPERATING EXPENSES 1,990,223 6,555 1,996,778 (154,110) 1,842,668 1,320,224 (120,635) 1,199,589 1,177,849

33 NET ELECTRIC OPERATING INCOME ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~

(1)

LINE
NO.

1
2
3

4

5
6
7
8
9

10

11

12

13

(2)

DESCRIPTION

ELECTRIC PLANT IN SERVICE
ELECTRIC PLANT ACQUISITION ADJ.
ACCUM PROV FOR DEPRECIATION

NET ELECTRIC PLANT IN SERVICE

PREPAID PENSION EXPENSE
DEFERRED GAIN RKPT 2 SALE
FUEL STOCK
OTHER MATERIAL AND SUPPLIES
ALLOWANCES
REGULATORY ASSETS & LIABILITIES

ORIGINAL COST RATE BASE

NET ELECTRIC OPERATING INCOME

RATE OF RETURN ON RATE BASE

INDIANA MICHIGAN POWER COMPANY
STATEMENT OF RETURN ON RATE BASE

APPROVED IN IURC CAUSE NO. 45576
FORECASTED TEST YEAR ENDING DECEMBER 31, 2022